

ET 6-20-03

Attorney Docket No. C382.11-0011

atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy

102480714 ————	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Intra International AB [] Individual(s) [] Association	Name: Midtronics, Inc.
[] General Partnership	Internal Address:
[] Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7000 Monroe Street City Willowbrook State IL ZIP 60527
[X] Corporation-Sweden [] Other <u>Explain~</u>	[] Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	[] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Illinois [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached [] Yes [] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<pre>[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name</pre>	
Execution Date: March 19, 2003	
4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Registration No.(s)
76/354,239	Additional numbers attached? T B F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres-pondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations
Name: Judson K. Champlin Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Suite 1600 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-3319	SECTION OS
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Commissioner is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123.
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat copy of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Judson K. Champlin Name of Person Signing Signature Date	00 3

06/23/2003 \MUELLER 00000043 76354239

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0042

Total number of pages submitted: [4]

213-6281033

T-265 P.020/027 F-861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

COUNTRY OF

SWEDEN

WHEREAS, Intra International AB, a Sweden corporation, and having offices at Fabriksgetan 10, SE-412 50, Goteborg, Sweden ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using a certain trademarks, and has filed pending applications for registration of such trademarks, viemsn

MARKS

· PENDING APPLICATION

INTRA

Intra International AB #IR 692,449

INTRA

USA SN 75/933,290

INTRAUSA USA SN 75/983,292 INTRA TECHNOLOGIES USA S/N 76/954,240

INTRA TECHNOLOGIES USAS/N 78/534,239

& DESIGN

INTELLIGENT POWER

USA S/N 76/354,238

MANAGEMENT

WHEREAS, Midtronics, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Illinois, having an office and principal place of business at 7000 Monroe Street, Willowbrook, Illinois 60521 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of the rights, titles and interests in and to said trademarks, the pending applications and the resulting registration therefor, as identified above;

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns unto the said Assignee, its euccessors, legal representatives and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the sald trademarks listed above together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above identified Pending Applications.

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all delms for demages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the righte assigned hereby that may have occurred prior to the date of this assignment of rights to Assignee, or may accrue hereafter, including but not limited to, the right to sue for, collection and retain damages for past infringements of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument this 19th day of March, 2003.

Intra International AB. Assignor

EDUCUTION CORY

TRÄDEMARK

REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0043

Mar-10-09]3/18/2003 WE	10:30pm 3D 20:26	From-Pillsbury Winthorp PAX	213-6291038	T-285	P. 021/027	;-5
		Xala maktan				
BTATE	E OF VV	ishington) ss.				
COUN	TRY OF	lus.				
appear AB to r and de	red ne knowr sed as st	Y CERTIFY that on the first to be the same persion of the unit of the unit and dead of sales	AA the ! Noirmal! son who signed the foregoing instractions se and burgges therein mentions	edfill to e toerni	internatio a his free	nai act
_Ki	WITNES:	S my signature and and and state of Missign	official seal at TUKINIA	d. in th	e County	of
	MERRI KERRI	r Public Washington A. CARER	Notary Public	UV.		
Avguet 27, 2009			My Commission Expires:			

(NOTARY SEAL)

ECCUTION CORY

RECORDED: 06/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002765 FRAME: 0044